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DIRECTIVE FOR WEDNESDAY 24 AUGUST 2022 - DIRECTIVE AND UNQOPPQOSED ROLL FOR
FRIDAY 26 AUGUST 2022 BEFORE RETIEF AJ

Attachments; BRN3CZAF4D68DBF_0000010200.pdf

Subject:

Dear sir/madam

Kindly note that due to the possible shutdown/march tomorrow 24

August 2022 ALL UNOPPOSED MOTIONS before RETIEF AJ WILL BE
DONE via MICORSOFT TEAMS remotely. |

The link will be send out shortly.

Kindly find attached hereto the directive and UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL before RETIEF Al for FRIDAY 26 AUGUST 2022.
All matters will be DONE IN OPEN COURT on Friday 26 August 2022,

Trust you find the above in order.




Kind regards

Karin Erlank

P/A: Tolmay J

High Court of South Africa

Kok St Gauteng Division, Pretoria

A A c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
= et E-mai!: kerlank@judiciary.org.za
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23 AUGUST 2022

ALL LEGAL PRACTITIOMERS
UNMOPPOSED WOTIONS DIRECTIVE: 26 AUGUST 2022
BEFORE RETIEF AJ

Kindly note that ALL the applications will be heard I OPEN COURT,
COURT 4 C before the Honourable Retief Ad on the 23 AUGUET 2922 and
&1 i Counsel are to appear unless their matters have been disposed of
and/or dealt with timeously in terms subparagraph 2.3 hereof.

In the nicrim and to assist the above-mentioned Judge, please note the

following:

2.1

2.2.

2.3.

To assist the Judge in the deliberation of the matters on her roll and
to prevent matters from being struck, parties should ensure
compliance with the relevant practice directives pertaining to

unopposed rmotions.

Save for matters disposed of in terms of subparagraph 2.3 hereof,
parties MUST HAND-UP the proposed draft orders on the day that
z particular matier is to bé allocated and heard. Draft orders should
indicate when the matter will be heard, the Judge's name (i.e.,
Aweiing Judge Retief) and the manner in which the matter will be
heard (i.e IN OPEM COURT. }, and at the end of the draft order the

party must indicate the name and details of both counsel /

practitioner and that of their instructing attorneys.

Notices of removals. postponements, settlements. which occur
before the day of the roll on 26 AUSUST 2022 must be emnailec to
iVis Karin Etfank at kerangusicieoy o 2o before 16:00 on 24




AUGUST 2022. In which case, Counsel will automatically be

excused from Court.

1 trust that you find the above in order.

Kind regards

KARIN ERLANK
F&: RETIEF AJ




28 AUGUST 2022

EEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RETIEF Al

54. L CAMPHER

55. A M DLANGAMANDLA

56. FNB BANKLTD

57.1 M COLLINET

58. B N MAVUSO

59. K M MOKGOS!'

60. AFRIKAANS IS GROOTLTD

61. 5B GUARANTEE

62. EX PARTE: H SCHUTTE+1

63. ST LEBELOANE+62
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VS
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A C CAMPHER
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E B COLESKE

C A HEERALAL

NUMSA

31443/19 -

30045/21

59683/21,

15320/21

55795/20

44355/19 *

38589/18 .

1494/18 *

21077/22 ~

30136/22 v




64. P F LATEGAN

65. M NAESAN

66. S E VILAKAZI

67. O N MATLALA

68. STD BANK LTD

69. CHANGING TIDES

70. L H KATZE

71. M E MANKABIDI

72.$ B NDLOVU

73. TOYOTA FINANCIAL

74. P M MNAMATHA

75. KS NYANA

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

PECANWOQOD ESTATE

NECON SYNERGY+2

RAF

RAF

E L DU PLESSIS+1

G J HALL+2

RAF

PUBLIC PROTECTOR

TTNDLOVU

15 MABUZA

RAF

RAF

58351/17

53554/21

14495/22

33038/22

61453/19

51712721

87407/18

27346/21

16659/22

23251/16

52947/20

33040/20




76.5TD BANK LTD

77. EX PARTE: A F HEROLDT

78. K G GAOBUSE

79. LAND BANKLTD

80, P P RAMOLULA

Vs

VS

Vs

N EDIALE+2

RAF

N R SCHOLTZ

RAF

67979/19

26922/22

4594/21

64695/20

32197/22




