Deon Gericke

From:

Sent: To: Karen Erlank < KErlank@judiciary.org.za>

Tuesday, 23 August 2022 12:41

info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@ioftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za;

admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; gcb@mweb.co.za;

nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za;

admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;

manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za;

manager@gkchambers.co.za; hes1@law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;

northgautengadv@gmail.com; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst;

donn@debattorneys.co.za; naledi@tlouattorneys.co.za; nadia@deswardt.co.za; lee-

handra@glossators.co.za; carin@rainc.co.za; boipelo@bilinc.co.za;

ismalberger@gminc.co.za; tshego@mbmlaw.co.za; simone@dmrlaw.co.za;

mpho@mkumbeniinc.co.za; mari@dmrlaw.co.za; mtetons@gmail.com; tessa@renqe.co.za; law@renqe.co.za; cobus@cbekker.co.za; niel@weavind.co.za; thato@yeattorneys.co.za; buks@croucampattorneys.co.za; caselines@jjrinc.co.za; bernette@clubadvocates.co.za; david@bothapartners.co.za; nolwazi@jjrinc.co.za; adri@jjrinc.co.za; Adv Adrianus Coertze; berny@chrisjaneke.co.za; nortjehj@netactive.co.za; biancadavies97@gmail.com; Chowe Isaac (DoJ&CD Contact); yolandi@lawsb.co.za; admin@schabortpotgieter.co.za;

gamede.bongani@yahoo.com; nomvulameyiwa1@gmail.com;

kobus@processdesign.co.za; tammy@shinc.co.za; brookstevens@gmail.com;

sibongilechili83@gmail.com; info@fnb.co.za; geach@geach.co.za; heidi@grieselb.co.za;

hjacobs@werksmans.com; ferdinandhh@gmail.com; kmalaoinc@gmail.com; advchristianmosala@rsabar.com; legal29@spruyt.co.za; terblnche@prok.co.za; elmariebanez@live.com; lufuno@tshikosiattorneys.co.za; wikus@ianlevitt.co.za;

ghay@macrobert.co.za; info@tebogoramaokainc.co.za;

advocate.zolakhumalo@gmail.com; monyanekagisho@yahoo.com;

solly@mosomaneinc.co.za; vcellclinxixfranchise@gmail.com; charldvllrs@yahoo.com; marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; krishnee@delberg.co.za; m.pienaar@delberg.co.za;

Sandton@pabasa.co.za; Thandeka Malele; Rector Kganedi

DIRECTIVE FOR WEDNESDAY 24 AUGUST 2022 - DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED ROLL FOR

FRIDAY 26 AUGUST 2022 BEFORE RETIEF AJ

Attachments: BRN3C2AF4D68DBF_0000010200.pdf

Dear sir/madam

Subject:

Kindly note that due to the possible shutdown/march tomorrow 24

August 2022 ALL UNOPPOSED MOTIONS before RETIEF AJ WILL BE

DONE via MICORSOFT TEAMS remotely.

The link will be send out shortly.

Kindly find attached hereto the directive and **UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL before RETIEF AJ for FRIDAY 26 AUGUST 2022**. All matters will be **DONE IN OPEN COURT** on Friday 26 August 2022.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind regards



Karin Erlank P/A: Tolmay J High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001

E-mail: kerlank@judiciary.org.za Phone no: (012) 314 9097

Discialmer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

- TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE: 26 AUGUST 2022

 BEFORE RETIEF AJ
- 1. Kindly note that ALL the applications will be heard IN OPEN COURT.

 COURT & C before the Honourable Retief AJ on the 26 AUGUST 2022 and ALL Counsel are to appear unless their matters have been disposed of and/or dealt with timeously in terms subparagraph 2.3 hereof.
- In the interim and to assist the above-mentioned Judge, please note the following:
 - 2.1 To assist the Judge in the deliberation of the matters on her roll and to prevent matters from being struck, parties should ensure compliance with the relevant practice directives pertaining to unopposed motions.
 - 2.2. Save for matters disposed of in terms of subparagraph 2.3 hereof, parties MUST HAND-UP the proposed draft orders on the day that a particular matter is to be allocated and heard. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, the Judge's name (i.e., Acting Judge Retief) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e IN OPEN COURT.), and at the end of the draft order the party must indicate the name and details of both counsel / practitioner and that of their instructing attorneys.
 - 2.3. Notices of removals, postponements, settlements which occur before the day of the roll on 26 AUGUST 2022 must be emailed to Ms Karin Erlank at keriank@judiciary.org.za before 16:00 on 24

AUGUST 2022. In which case, Counsel will automatically be excused from Court.

I trust that you find the above in order.

Kind regards

KARIN ERLANK

PA: RETIEF AJ

26 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RETIEF AJ

54. L CAMPHER	VS	A C CAMPHER	31443/19
55. A M DLANGAMANDLA	VS	B DLANGAMANDLA	30045/21
56. FNB BANK LTD	VS	A J REDELINHUIS+1	59683/21
57. J M COLLINET	VS	RAF	15320/21
58. B N MAVUSO	VS	RAF	55795/20
59. K M MOKGOSI	VS	MIN OF POLICE+1	44355/19
60. AFRIKAANS IS GROOT LTD	VS	E B COLESKE	38989/18 🗸
61. SB GUARANTEE	VS	C A HEERALAL	1494/18
62. EX PARTE: H SCHUTTE+1			21077/22
63. S T LEBELOANE+62	VS	NUMSA	30136/22

64. P F LATEGAN	VS	PECANWOOD ESTATE	58351/17
65. M NAESAN	VS	NEON SYNERGY+2	53554/21
66. S E VILAKAZI	٧S	RAF	14495/22
67. O N MATLALA	VS	RAF	33038/22
68. STD BANK LTD	VS	E L DU PLESSIS+1	61453/19
69. CHANGING TIDES	VS	G J HALL+2	51712/21
70. L H KATZE	VS	RAF	87407/18
71. M E MANKABIDI	VS	PUBLIC PROTECTOR	27346/21
72. S B NOLOVU	VS	TTNDLOVU	16659/22
73. TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	J S MABUZA	23251/16
74. P M MNAMATHA	VS	RAF	52947/20
75. K S NYANA	VS	ŔAF	33040/20

76. STD BANK LTD	VS	N E DIALE+2	67979/19
77. EX PARTE: A F HEROLDT			26922/22
78. K G GAOBUSE	VS	RAF	4594/21
79. LAND BANK LTD	VS	N R SCHOLTZ	64695/20
80. P P RAMOLULA	VS	RAF	32197/22